
From: Darian.Bakelaar@international.gc.ca 
Sent: 08/05/2020 17:27:27 
To: Cavinder.Bull@drewnapier.com; DBishop@kslaw.com; dbethlehem@twentyessex.com 
CC: Heather.Squires@international.gc.ca; Diana Pyrikova; Christel Tham; 
EMullins@reedsmith.com; tennantclaimant@appletonlaw.com; blove@reedsmith.com; 
sbustillos@reedsmith.com; Mark.Klaver@international.gc.ca; Annie.Ouellet@international.gc.ca; 
Susanna.Kam@international.gc.ca; MariaCristina.Harris@international.gc.ca; 
Johannie.Dallaire@international.gc.ca; Benjamin.Tait@international.gc.ca; 
Alexandra.Dosman@international.gc.ca; ccardenas@reedsmith.com; Krystal.Girvan@international.gc.ca; 
Jose Luis Aragon Cardiel; bappleton@appletonlaw.com 
BCC:  
Subject: RE: PCA Case No. 2018-54: Tennant Energy, LLC v. Government of Canada - Motion for 
schedule change 

Dear Members of the Tribunal, 

Canada would like to echo Mr. Appleton’s sentiments, and extend our best wishes for you and your 
families’ health in these unprecedented circumstances. 

Canada consents to the proposed dates in para. 26 of the Claimant’s Motion. We would also note with 
respect to para. 26 (b), that following the filing of the Claimant’s Memorial, Canada would file both its 
Objection to Jurisdiction and Request for Bifurcation, should Canada still intend to pursue such a 
request, in accordance with the Tribunal's direction in Procedural Order No. 4. 

Regards, 

Ms. Darian Bakelaar
Senior Paralegal
Trade Law Bureau (JLT) 
Global Affairs Canada
Government of Canada
Tel: (343) 203-2233




